Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Eastman Kodak Company				09/08/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.					
Street Address:	150 Verona Street					
City:	Rochester					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	14608					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11562		11562	123			
Application Number: 11562123 CORRESPONDENCE DATA TORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(585)627-8919Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 585-627-6716					640 00 64	
Email: maria.langschwager@carestreamhealth.com Correspondent Name: Carestream Health, Inc.						
Address Line 1: 150 Verona Street						
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14608						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			90291A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Maria Langschwager			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Recordation#page1.tif source=Assignment_Recordation#page2.tif source=Assignment_Recordation#page3.tif						

Assignment of U.S. Application/Patent Customer No. 70523

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Carestream Health, Inc. 150 Verona Street Rochester, New York 14608

Serial No. 11/562,123

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being filed using the USPTO's electronic filing system EFS-Web, and is addressed to: Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this day of January 2008. 3009

HARLE Stalpehurge

Filed: 21 November 2006

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Enclosed herewith is the ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION between Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, USA (the "Assignor"), the owner of the title in the United States application/patent and in the invention covered by the application/patent; and Carestream Health, Inc., of 150 Verona Street, Rochester, New York 14608, USA (the "Assignee").

Please record this assignment.

Address all correspondence to Patent Legal Staff, Carestream Health, Inc., 150 Verona Street, Rochester, New York 14608. Please direct all telephone communications to Susan L. Parulski at 585-627-6716.

Please charge the fees to Carestream Health, Inc.'s **Deposit** Account No. 50-4233.

Respectfully submitted,

Tamblu.

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 39,324

Susan L. Parulski/mjl Telephone: (585) 627-6716 Facsimile: (585) 627-8919

If the Examiner is unable to reach the Applicant(s) Attorney at the telephone number provided, the Examiner is requested to communicate with Carestream Health, Inc., Patent Operations at (585) 627-6740 or (585) 627-6687.

M:\Assignments\Assignments - EKC to CSH\Assignment - US Patents - USPTO cover letter.doc

PATENT REEL: 022096 FRAME: 0552 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Eastman Kodak Company	Name: Carestream Health, Inc.				
343 State Street Rochester, New York 14650	Internal Address: (USPTO Customer No. 70523)				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>150 Verona Street</u>				
Execution Date(s) <u>08 September 2008</u>	Street Address. <u>150 verona street</u>				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Rochester</u>				
Joint Research Agreement	State:New York				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>14608</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/562,123	7,438,470				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Susan L. Parulski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Legal Department					
Carestream Health, Inc.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 150 Verona Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information				
State:New York Zip: 14608					
Phone Number: (585) 627-6716					
Fax Number: (585) 627-8919	Deposit Account Number <u>50-4233</u> Authorized User Name <u>Susan L. Parulski</u>				
Email Address: susan.parulski@carestreamhealth.com					
9. Signature: 13 Jun 3009 Signature Date					
Susan L. Parulski					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 01 day of May, 2007,

BETWEEN Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the title in the United States applications/patents set forth below:

US Patent Application No. 11/562,123, filed November 21, 2006 (Kodak Ref. 90291A) and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

Carestream Health, Inc., of 150 Verona Street, MC=01135, Rochester, New York 14608, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

day of <u>Lepte</u> Signed this _ 2008\$. Eastman Kodak Company Bv yce P. Haag Senior Vice President Witnessed by: Signed this 31 October day of 2008 Carestream Health, Inc. By Kevin J. Hobert Chief Executive Officer Witnessed by